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To: Pauline Yoder
Subject: RE: County Equivalency Update

From: Heft, Martin <Martin.Heft@ct.gov>

Sent: Thursday, December 2, 2021 3:45 PM

To: Elizabeth Gara <bgara@ctcost.org>; Delong, Joseph <jdelong@ccm-ct.org>; Ron Thomas <rthomas@ccm-ct.org>;
O'Connor, Brian <boconnor@ccm-ct.org>

Cc: Morley, Dan D. <Daniel.Morley@ct.gov>; Gaul, Scott <Scott.Gaul@ct.gov>

Subject: County Equivalency Update

['m happy to report that OPM has notified the U.S. Census Bureau that it is ready for them to finalize
the county equivalency change process and to formally announce it in the Federal Register. More
information will be forthcoming from OPM about the timing of that notice and coordination of any
press releases.

Our Regional Councils of Governments have been informed and will be reaching out to their
municipal leaders as well.

Thanks for your support, teamwork and patience throughout this lengthy process.

Martin L. Heft

Undersecretary

Intergovernmental Policy and Planning Division
Office of Policy and Management

450 Capitol Avenue MS# 54SLP

Hartford CT 06106-1379

Office: 860.418.6355

Cell: 959.282.6239
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